
140 Pacific Drive   Quakertown, PA 18951
(P) 215- 536-2200 / (P) 800-531-4252  / (F) 215-536-4309 / (F) 800-778-8869 

Visit our website @ kwikgoal.com
© 2001, Rev 2017 Kwik Goal Ltd. NZ171 Rev. 07/17/17

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR 7B101 SOCCER BACKSTOP

1. Unpack all parts and check for damage that may have occurred during shipping.  If damage has occurred, 
notify trucking company immediately.  Lay out all parts.  Remove all cardboard and packaging immediately.  
Wet or damp packaging may damage contents.

Upright (4)
(Part# UZ1124)

289”

Net (1)
(Part# 3B2866)

Pulley Assembly (4)
(Part#’s TZ26, TZ214

and VZ80)

Ground Sleeve (4)
(Part#UZ803)

Ground Sleeve Cap (4)
(Part# UZ211)

Rope Cleat (4)
(Part# VZ174)

Net Pegs (8)
(Part# VZ203)

Snap Link (4)
(Part# VZ189)

***CAUTION***
All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be 

disassembled and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left 
unattended. Do not use this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should 
be checked for safety on a regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will 



***CAUTION***
All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be 

disassembled and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left 
unattended. Do not use this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should 
be checked for safety on a regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will 

void any and all warranties.

Hardware
    Note:  Hardware may be packaged separately 
    in one or more boxes.  Open all packages 
    before beginning assembly.
    
    1/4“ x 4-3/4” Hex Bolt (Part# TZ299)       (8)
    1/4” Lock Nut (Part# TZ19)   (8)
    5/16” Flat Washer (Part# TZ4)           (12)
    5/16“ Lock Nut (Part# TZ5)              (4)
    38ft. Rope                            (4)(Part# VZ641)

Assembly Tools

7/16” & 1/2”
Wrenches

9/
16

Ratchet with
7/16” & 1/2”

Sockets

Scissors

3.  Assemble uprights as shown.  
     NOTE: Rope cleat is installed on opposite side
     of pulley to prevent interference with net.

Upright

Pulley
Assembly

Snap Link

Rope Cleat Upright

Upright

5/16” Flat Washer

5/16” Lock Nut

1/4”x4-3/4”
Hex Bolt

5/16” Flat Washer

1/4” Lock Nut

Rope

NZ171 Rev. 07/17/17



Field
Surface

Ground Sleeve
1“ Below Surface

Playing Field

Top View

22’- 4“22’- 4“22’- 4“

Center of Goal

Right Front PostLeft Front Post

35’
Recommended minimum distance from goal.

11’- 2“ 11’- 2“

Front View

Upright 21’Upright

22’ - 4” 22’ - 4” 22’ - 4”

***CAUTION***
All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be 

disassembled and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left 
unattended. Do not use this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should 
be checked for safety on a regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will 

void any and all warranties.

Concrete 36 1/4“ Deep

Ground Sleeve
49 1/4“

37 1/4“

Large Stone
for Drainage
12“ Deep

24“

30  Approx.

NZ171 Rev. 07/17/17

4.  Dig 4 holes a minimum of 49 1/4” deep and 24” across in locations shown.   Prepare holes, set ground sleeves
     into holes, place upright into ground sleeve as shown.

5.  Plumb and level all uprights and seal joint between ground sleeve and upright using tape (this will stop debris
     from entering ground sleeve during initial installation.)

6.  Pour concrete to top of ground sleeves as shown and allow concrete to cure.



Front View

Upright Upright

Net

***CAUTION***
All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be 

disassembled and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left 
unattended. Do not use this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should 
be checked for safety on a regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will 

void any and all warranties.
NZ171 Rev. 07/17/17

7.  Unroll net in front of uprights and attach snap hooks to net.  

Upright

Top Corner Tag

Snap Link

Net

Rope

Pulley Assembly

Rope Cleat

Side View

Stop Loop



8. Starting at one end, hoist net. When fully raised secure rope to rope cleat and proceed to next upright.
    Continue this process until entire net is fully raised.  Take free end of rope after rope is secured to rope cleat 

and tie a loose loop around each upright below rope cleat to form a stop loop (Side View previous page ). 

This will prevent rope from inadvertently pulling through the pulley with the upright installed.

NZ171 Rev. 07/17/17

Net

Rope

Upright

Top Corner Tag

Net

Net
Upright

***CAUTION***
All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be 

disassembled and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left 
unattended. Do not use this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should 
be checked for safety on a regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will 



Upright

Net

Net

Plastic Net Peg

Front View
Upright Upright

Net

***CAUTION***
All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be 

disassembled and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left 
unattended. Do not use this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should 
be checked for safety on a regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will 

void any and all warranties.

9.  Secure bottom of net with net pegs.

10.  When removing uprights from ground sleeves be sure to install ground sleeve caps to prevent debris from
       entering.

11.  After reassembly be sure to reseal the seam between upright and ground sleeve to prevent debris from
       entering.

NZ171 Rev. 07/17/17

Go to kwikgoal.com for additional product information.


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

